MM74HC08
Quad 2-Input AND Gate
General Description
These AND gates utilize advanced silicon-gate CMOS tech-
nology to achieve operating speeds similar to LS-TTL gates
with the low power consumption of standard CMOS inte-
grated circuits. The HC08 has buffered outputs, providing
high noise immunity and the ability to drive 10 LS-TTL loads.

temperature
n Low input current: 1 µA maximum
Ordering Code
Commercial
Package
Number
Package Description
MM74HC08N N14A 14-Lead Molded Dual-In-Line (0.300″ Wide)
MM74HC08M (Note 1) M14A 14-Lead Molded Small Outline (0.150″ Wide), JEDEC
MM74HC08MTC (Note 1) MTC14 14-Lead Molded Thin Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
MM74HC08SJ (Note 1) M14D 14-Lead Molded Small Outline, EIAJ
Note 1: Devices also available in 13″ Tape and Reel, Use suffix MX, SJX, and MTCX
Connection Diagram
Pin Assignment for DIP, SOIC and TSSOP
DS005297-1
Top View
Order Number MM74HC08
April 1998
M
M
74H